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KELLAHIN AND FOX N
ATTORNEYS AT LAW @
500 DON GASPAR AVENUE vy A
JASON W. KELLAHIN POST OFFICE BOX 1769

ROBERT E.FOX SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
TELEPHONE 982-4315

W.THOMAS KELLAHIN Area CODE 5085

/14? é&j#55‘étj

December 19, 1972

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention:s Mr, A, L. Porter, Director
Gentlemen:

On behalf of Dorchester Exploration, Inc., I would
like to request approval, by administrative action,
of a‘'non-standard proration unit, as follows:

The unit shall consist of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and
8, Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M.,
Eddy County, New Mexico, containing 276.5 acres, more

or less, according to the governmental survey.

Applicant proposes to drill a well to the Pennsylvan-
jan formation at a location 660 feet from the South
line and 1980 feet from the East line of the section,
The non-standard unit is occasioned by a variation in-
the governmental survey of the section, and the entire
unit is covered by one Federal oil and gas lease.

Your approval of this application will be appreciated.
Applicant's address is as follows:

Dorchester Exploration, Inc.
1204 vaughn Building
Midland, Texas 79701

Yours very truly,

ovp W. Wl -

on W. Kellahin
JWK:ss
cc: Mr., Charles Koch

/;_/;(,7/’52/ /é//’/ 7&44’7 //Vl///&/*’/
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Monsanto OlLL CONSERVATION COMM

MONSANTO POLYMERS & PETROCHEMICALS GO.
317 First Savings & Loan Building

101 North Marienfeld

Midland, Texas 78701

Phone: (915) 683-3308 February 22, 1973

0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

RE: Administrative Order NSP-901
Dorchester Exploratiom, Inc.
Undesignated - Morrow Field
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As requested by your office on February 22, 1973 by phone, please
find enclosed a copy of the approved USGS Application to Drill.

As of this date, we have filed Form C-104 showing change of owner-
ship with your District Office. If any additional information is
required please notify us.

Yours very truly,

MONSANTO COMPANY

H. S. Weigel
Engineer
HSW : mm

Encl.

cc to: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Drawer DD
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attn: Bill Gresset

With Enclosure

a unit of Monsanto Company




g——h

DEGEINVE

Monsanto ree- e

QIL CONSERVATION COmM

Santa Fe
MONSANTO POLYMERS & PETROCHEMICALS CO.
317 First Savings & Loan Building
107 North Marienfeld
Midland, Texas 78701
Phone: (915) 683-3306 February 8, 1973

0il Conservation Commission
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director

RE: Administrative Order NSP-901
Dorchester Exploration, Inc.
Undesignated - Morrow Field
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Monsanto Company respectfully requests Administrative Order NSP-901
be changed to denote Monsanto Company as Operator of the non-standard
unit described in the order.

Monsanto Company has entered into an agreement with the lessee of
record, Mr. Duncan Miller, and has filed for permit to drill a well
in lot 7. Enclosed are copies of the forms submitted for the permit.

Yours very truly,

MONSANTO COMPANY

). drd—

A. W. Wood
District Production Manager
AWW :EMS :mm
Encl.

cc to: E. H. Muhlbach
Houston, Texas

a unit of Monsanto Company
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: ARTESIA, DFFICE

Dorchester Hxpl

oration, Inc,
1204 Vaugnn Luilaing
- Midland, Texas 72731
AT ; - 23min istrativn Ordex NSP—“O
: . Corractad Copy ]
; - Gentlenen: - , .
: i : . :
' : neferanca is mada to vour application for . approval of a
276.5-acre non-stardard gas proration unit in an Undesigaated
Fcrro Gas pocl consisting of the following acreage:

o EDLY COUNTY, NIV MEXICO
o : TOYNSIEIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NiEH
Se ;

Very truly wours,

- o mommm
< A, L, PORTZR, Jx.
o~ -, ™1 —
Secrotary-Rirector .

ALR/IEX/Ex

- Artesia R
iobks
Fe

cc: Oil Conszrvea
cil & 5
Proxration

U. S. Geolog
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{ My 1063) UN]TED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE

GEOLCOGICAL SURVEY

rcv(-r&'c

pree 9_- 1973

—

Hl(l#‘)

" Form approved. '
sudget Bureau No.

42-11427.

“«

. LEASE DEJIGNATION

N¥ 7063

AND SERIAL NGO,

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEFEN COREBIOGIBACK™| & 171 auormrs o seze st
1a. TYPE OF WORK .
DRILL [¥] DEEPEN [] PLUG BACK [[] |7 7 aousssimss miie
b. TYPE OF WELL
WELL WrLL ornzr ZonE zone - [] [& ramton LEase NaE
27 NAME OF OPERATOR MILLER - FEDERAL
MONSANTO COMPANY e
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR - ; _‘»~ _1 o
101 North Marienfeld, Midland, Texas 79701 10. ®IELp A\D POOL, OR WILDCAT
. 4. LOCATION 0F WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) Burton Flat - \MOI‘I‘OW'

At suriace

1600"'

At proposed prod. zone

FNL & 1980' FEL Section 3

; SeC v

- 11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK,-
AND sbnvsy oa AREA

3 T—-ZIS R-—27E

14. DISTANCE 1IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST 1T0WN OR PGST OFFICR®
5 Miles N.E. of Carlsbad, New Mexico

1" coc.\n' 02 P.wxsa

e

Frnt

] 3 srum

13. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE
LOCATION TO NEAREST

- Eddy B
17. NO.70F ACRES ASSIGNED -
TO0 THIS v“.u,

New»Mex1cq

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, 1600' 276.50 S Y 276.50
(Also to nearest drlg. unlt llne, if any) T - S

18. DISTANCE FROM IROI'OSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR: CABLE TOOLS -
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED 1 1 =
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LE:ASE', FT. ’ 2638 11 s 600 Rotary _—

21, ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

i 22 APPROS. DATS WORE WILL STABT?

Will furnish later s i 2/12/73
23 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM LR a e st
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH - ‘—: QLA\T]TY OF CEMENT

175 13 3/8 4,83 600" 750 Sk, -
12% 9 5/8 364 3000’ 1250 SX. )
Drill 17%" hole to 600'; Set 13 3/8" 48# Csg. & cement to surface. . e -
Drill 12%" hole to 3000'; Set 9 5/8" 36# Csg. & cement to‘Sufface. ]
prill 8 3/4" hole to 11,600' & log. : -
If production is indicated set 5%" Csg. and cement. - - 5 ;
Perforate and treat if necessary. ) . )
BOP - Series 1500 double hydraulic w/ series 900 annular preventer. \

IN ADOVE SPACE DESCRIBRE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data 0;'1 present pr;ﬁu;tlv% ;;.xné' a}lrzdj'brd'pc;ed. ne& productive

zone. If proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data
preventer program, if any.

on subsurface locations and measured and true vertieal depths,

_Give blowout

24, oL LT I
A Dist. ) o R Y
SIGNED ‘ {4 TITLE 1s Pro Manager DPATS 2/2/73
(This space for Federal or State oftice use)
PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATH
APPROVED BY TITLE © pare

COAONDITIONS OF AVPROVAL, fFF ANY ¢

*See Instructions On Reverse Side
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WELL _OCATION AND ACREAGE DFDICATIOF AT ~_I
][ FEB ¢ - .73'“
All distances must be from the oules boundaries of the Setion lL

Sl O Pl wm—

- ‘ ' OiL _CONSERVATI DR CEMM
. OMSANTO CONPALY : MILLE2 TEDERAL Santa Fé - 1

Phedt Dot i St on Township 2ot I County :

G 3 21-5 27-% EDDY
Actanl Poctage Location of Well: X
1600 tee from the Morth line and 1980 ) feet from ti: Fast line
Greund Level Elev: Producing Formation Poal Dedicatzd Acreuge: .
HORROY INDESTGNATLD ' fzres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the p]at below.

2. If wmore than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the 0“nerah1p thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). » .

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoh-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[] Yes [] Neo If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is *‘no]” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced- pooh g, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

Sloﬂ. |
i —re— N e T T CERTIFICATION
i .
1 | NM 7068 + | x® )
‘ R - ! hereby'cerfify thot the information con-
(=} | ’ | ~ toined herein is true and complete 1o ﬂ'm
\Z 4 | 3 2 i 1 (o)) besf f my nnowlndge and belief.
< | e N D 4. é{mﬁ/
E l _‘ . I . ’ 4\::7:0
-t = = == == = - = A. W. Wood
! ' Peosition
< J | 8 Dist. Prod., Manager
i
. | N ompmm
! : C0 5 I 6 &____1. 1080" —— ] Y
: s = L0 — \ J N
ol ld i 8 o MONSANTO - COMPANY
':_: — | , . C i Dute
= | l : February 2, 1973 -
AN ] ]
— e et e e sttt st | ot e et i s e < et e o am ety s ben e st e o e et im e
s ' | '
8 - | 1 1 hereby certify that the well locstion
- CO - . .
& O | ] e shown on this plat was plorted from field
<t é 1?2 ; 11 10 | 9 (\:-; notes of actual surveys mede by me or -
' PN ‘ — under my supervision, ond thot the sama
— .
‘ i : is true and correct to the best of my
' I
R S B \
_ | i 2 \%
R i | —C jak’ £ \u aved : ' L \
> oo e
= | < ¥ 1 ’e
. I . 51 har ,{.QQ:\DJ“ 4T |
4 13 | 14 15 | 16 I | Beglered Drotessndal ena :’/$
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l MEY AR .
f “ é)’"‘é
| Nl 8 ; ol Wretdioy,
o yi Cuortificats:
{ T ) r f i 7 i - i 1 ! Pt ' l» A
I n K 660 RTe) 1320 1630 1980 231C 2540 2000 . 1500 L1000 S00 [J L8]]




